Administration of,

Dadra and Nagar Haveli,
Project Cell Division, PWD,

No. 4-1(2)/PC/E-Ten./2018-19/817

Silvassa.

Date :31.10.2018.

E-TENDER NOTICE NO.04 OF 2018-19 (PROJECT CELL)

The Executive Engineer, Project Cell Division, Public Works Department, Dadra and
Nagar Haveli, Silvassa invites on behalf of the president of India, the tenders through on-Line on
https://dnhtenders.gov.in from the eligible Contractors/suppliers and those who are in approved list of

M.E.S. Railway and State P.W.D. (appropriate category) for the following works and schedule.

Sr.
No

Name of work

Tender ID
No.

Estimate
Cost.

Earnest
Money

Tender
fees Non
refundab

le

Time
Limit

Enterance gate and
Painting work for PHC
Randha,Amboli,Mandoni
,Naroli in D&NH.

2018 _UTDNH
3403 2

3356336.00

67200.00

1000.00

30 days

Repairing Work of Sub-
District Hospital
Khanvel, DNH.

2018 UTDNH
34052

2011621.00

40300.00

1000.00

30 days

Painting Work, Entrance
Gate, and Site
development work in
Existing SC, PHC for
upgrading as Health and
Wellness Centre at
Kilvani, Masat, Dapada,
Dolara, Apti, Gunsa,
Kauncha, Chisda, Besda,
Bedpa, Sindoni, Vasda,
Bonta, Morkhal, Dadra,
Athola, Samarvani,
Athal, Dhapsa,
Kharadpada, Luhari,
Umarvani, Shelti,
Chauda in DNH

2018 UTDNH
3406_1

5456294.00

109200.00

1000.00

30 days

Selection of Architect /
Consultancy firm for
providing Consultancy
services for Construction
of Health & Wellness
Centre in Dadra & Nagar
Haveli.

2018 _UTDNH
34072

25000.00

3000.00

90 days

Selection of Consultant /
Consultancy Firm for
Providing Consultancy
Services for MEP Work
and Specialized Work for
New 500 bedded
Hospital Building at Shri
Vinoba Bhave Civil
Hospital at Silvassa,
D&NH

2018 UTDNH
3409 2

100000.00

3000.00

180 days

*0On line submission of Tender

Upto 12.11.2018 up to 17.00 hrs.

*0On line opening of Price Bid

On

14.11.2018

up to 15.00 hrs.

*Bidders have to submit price bid in electronic format only on www.dnhtenders.gov.in website till
the last date and time for submission. Price Bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any
case.

Submission of tender fees, EMD and other documents as per the condition of e-tender notice etc.
in hard copy to above mention addressed by RPAD/Speed Post, however, Tender Inviting Authority
shall not be responsible for any postal delay. The said documents can also be deposited in Tender
box kept at the office of the undersigned. On or before 14.11.2018 up to 14.00 hrs.




The Tender Inviting Authority resaves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be
received without assigning any reasons thereof.

Bidder shall have to post their queries on E-mail Address: ee-bldg-dnh@nic.in on or before dated
05.11.2018 up to 15.00 hrs. NOTE :- DNH GST Registration Certificate issued by GST
department of DNH is essential or tender will be considered who has applied for registration with
DNH GST department on production of receipt of fees paid or those agencies who have no
registration with GST department of DNH shall have to produce affidavit ensuring that they shall
obtain GST registration before issuing work order (within 10 days) if there bid is found L1
otherwise EMD will be forfeited without assigning any reason.

Sd/-
(R.M.Patel)
Executive Engineer,
Project Cell Division, PWD,
Silvassa.

Copy fd.w.cs. to P.S. to Administrator for kind perusal of Hon. Administrator.

COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION:-

The Advisor to the Administrator, DD & D.N.H., Silvassa.

The Finance Secretary, DD & D.N.H., Silvassa.

The Collector, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.

The Chief Engineer, P.W.D., D & N.H., Silvassa .

The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., D & N.H., Silvassa.

COPY TO:-

N.I.C, Collector Office, Silvassa for publication on web site www. dnh.nic.in.
Assistant Engineer (Project cell ),Assistant Engineer of Sub- Division No.I, II, III & ASW Dn. No.I,
D & N.H., Silvassa.

All concerned contractor/supplier.




